
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4054
ANSWERED ON:13.08.2015
Grant under SPA
Nishank Dr. Ramesh Pokhriyal

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the sanctioning of funds under Special Plan Assistance (SPA) to the State Government for the construction of flyover on a
National Highway is in violation of the norms laid down in this regard; and

(b) if so, the details thereof along with such cases reported including action taken by the Government? 

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

(SHRI PON. RADHAKRISHNAN)

(a) There is no Special Plan Assistance (SPA) scheme for construction of flyover. Construction of flyovers are sanctioned under
normal budget of Government of India.

(b) Does not arise.
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